
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



Date Printed: Jun 24, 2024 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1440403

Solicitation Description: Addendum No 2 Networking Equip Refresh for Bldg 4 & Logan

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2024-06-21 13:30 SR 0210 ESR06212400000007925 1

VENDOR

VS0000037600
VPRIME TECH INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0210 ISC2400000015

Total Bid: 168821.27999999999883584678173065185546875Response Date: 2024-06-21 Response Time: 10:30:33

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Toby L Welch
(304) 558-8802
toby.l.welch@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 3.1.1 Extreme Networks 48-Port Network 

Switch, or equal
36.00000 EA 3309.380000 119137.68

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: Part Number: 5320-48P-8XE

Extended Description:
3.1.1 Extreme Networks 48-Port Network Switch, or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 3.1.2 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twinaxial 

Cable, or equal
36.00000 EA 69.020000 2484.72

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: Part Number: 10304

Extended Description:
3.1.2 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twinaxial Cable, or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 3.1.3 Extreme Networks 10000BSX SFP 

Module, or equal
36.00000 EA 1038.780000 37396.08

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: Part Number: 10302

Extended Description:
3.1.3 Extreme Networks 10000BSX SFP Module, or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 3.1.4 Extreme Networks 1000BSX SFP 

Module, or equal
36.00000 EA 257.890000 9284.04

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: Part Number: 10051H

Extended Description:
3.1.4 Extreme Networks 1000BSX SFP Module, or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 3.1.5 Extreme Networks Power Cord, or equal 36.00000 EA 14.410000 518.76

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: Part Number: 10099

Extended Description:
3.1.5 Extreme Networks Power Cord, or equal
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Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Info Technology

Proc Folder: 1440403 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: Addendum No 2 Networking Equip Refresh for Bldg 4 & Logan Addendum No 2 is issued to 

publish a copy of the vendor 
questions and answers and 
correction of error

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2024-06-12 2024-06-21     13:30 CRFQ     0210     ISC2400000015 3

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Toby L Welch
(304) 558-8802
toby.l.welch@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

USA 77084

2

1400 Broadfield Boulevard Suite 200

vPrime Tech Inc
VS0000037600

Houston

861744919 6/21/2024

Texas

Jan Ghalib

833-333-1314
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Addendum No 2 is issued for the following reasons:

1) To publish a copy of the vendor's questions with Agency response.

2) To correct an error

--no other changes--.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR

908 BULLITT ST

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 3.1.1 Extreme Networks 48-Port Network 

Switch, or equal
36.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.1 Extreme Networks 48-Port Network Switch, or equal

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR

908 BULLITT ST

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
2 3.1.2 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twinaxial 

Cable, or equal
36.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.2 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twinaxial Cable, or equal

$3,309.38 $119,137.68

5320-48P-8XEExtreme Networks

$69.02 $2,484.72

Extreme Networks 10304
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR

908 BULLITT ST

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
3 3.1.3 Extreme Networks 10000BSX SFP 

Module, or equal
36.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.3 Extreme Networks 10000BSX SFP Module, or equal

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR

908 BULLITT ST

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
4 3.1.4 Extreme Networks 1000BSX SFP 

Module, or equal
36.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.4 Extreme Networks 1000BSX SFP Module, or equal

$1,038.78 $37,396.08

$257.89 $9,284.04

Extreme Networks 10051H

Extreme Networks 10302



Date Printed: Jun 12, 2024 Page: 4 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR

908 BULLITT ST

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
5 3.1.5 Extreme Networks Power Cord, or equal 36.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.5 Extreme Networks Power Cord, or equal

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Questions are due by 3:00 p.m. 2024-06-11

$14.41 $518.76

Extreme Networks 10099



Document Phase Document Description Page 
5

ISC2400000015 Final Addendum No 2 Networking Equip 
Refresh for Bldg 4 & Logan



Federal Tax-ID: 86-1744919 | DUNS: 117899148

301 Unique Entity ID: GMWNJZBJ7JA6 | CAGE: 8VZQ8

302 Adnan Alee

adnan.alee@vprimetech.com

vPrime Tech Inc 201
1400 Broadfield Blvd 202
Suite 200 203
Houston, Texas 77084-5162 204 ## Quote # 19876885376
(833) 333-1314 205 ## Quote Sent Date 06/21/24
vprime@vprimetech.com 206 Payment Terms Net 30
www.vprimetech.com 207 Certified MBE

Item # Part Number Qty Unit Price Ext. Price

0001 5320-48P-8XE 36 $3,309.38 $119,137.68

0002 10304 36 $69.02 $2,484.72

0003 10302 36 $1,038.78 $37,396.08

0004 10051H 36 $257.89 $9,284.04

0005 10099 36 $14.41 $518.76

$168,821.28

$168,821.28

Lead Time:

Total   

Subtotal   

10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module 1310nm SMF 10km link LC connector

1000BASE-SX SFP MMF 220 550 meters LC connector Industrial Temp

Power Cord EXTREME NETWORKS 15A USA NEMA 5-15 IEC320-C15

QUOTE

Purchase Terms:

Charleston WV 25305
CRFQ-0210-ISC2400000015-3

Department of Administration
Toby L Welch
(304) 558-8802
toby.l.welch@wv.gov
2019 Washington ST E 

Description

EXTREME NETWORKS 10304 - Network Cable - 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ 
passive cable assembly, 1m length - 1 Year Warranty

Switch - 5320-48P-8XE - 1RU - Wired - 10Gbps - Networking / Ports Qty: 59 - 
Gigabit Ethernet - None Processor - No RAM / Total Installed Size RAM - No 
Flash Memory / Installed Size Flash Memory - IEEE 802.3ab,IEEE 802.3at,IEEE 
802.3ae,IEEE 802.3az

Page 1 of 1





2430-6116
07/01/2022

WEST VIRGINIA
STATE TAX DEPARTMENT

This certificate is issued on:

This certificate shall be permanent until cessation of the business for which the certificate of registration
was granted or until it is suspended, revoked or cancelled by the Tax Commissioner.

Change in name or change of location shall be considered a cessation of the business and a new
certificate shall be required.

TRAVELING/STREET VENDORS: Must carry a copy of this certificate in every vehicle operated by them.
CONTRACTORS, DRILLING OPERATORS, TIMBER/LOGGING OPERATIONS: Must have a copy of
this certificate displayed at every job site within West Virginia.

atL006 v.19
L0473490720

BUSINESS REGISTRATION
CERTIFICATE

 

ISSUED TO:
VPRIME TECH INC 

 1400 BROADFIELD BLVD   200
 HOUSTON, TX  77084-5162

 

BUSINESS REGISTRATION ACCOUNT NUMBER:

This certificate is issued by
the West Virginia State Tax Commissioner

in accordance with Chapter 11, Article 12, of the West Virginia Code.

The person or organization identified on this certificate is registered
to conduct business in the State of West Virginia at the location above.

This certificate is not transferrable and must be displayed at the location for which issued.

 













vPrime Tech Inc

6/21/2024

















vPrime Tech Inc

6/21/2024
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